Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 (87,273 ) (36,432 ) (123,705 ) — (123,705 )
Convertible notes 可換股票據 (840,289 ) 60,010 (780,279 ) — (780,279 )

Total effects on assets 對資產及負債之

and liabilities 影響總額 (402,576 ) 71,841 (330,735 ) 59,376 (271,359 )

Retained earnings 保留盈利 (1,076,978 ) (82,057 ) (1,159,035 ) (71,609 ) (1,230,644 )
Capital reserve — equity 資本儲備  —  可換股

component of 票據之股本部份

convertible notes — (50,782 ) (50,782 ) — (50,782 )
Negative goodwill 負商譽 (12,233 ) — (12,233 ) 12,233 —
Assets revaluation reserve 資產重估儲備 (13,763 ) 1,102 (12,661 ) — (12,661 )
Investment properties 投資物業重估儲備

revaluation reserve (59,896 ) 59,896 — — —

Total effects on equity 對股本之影響總額 (1,162,870 ) (71,841 ) (1,234,711 ) (59,376 ) (1,294,087 )

Notes to the Financial Statements
財務報表附註
For the six months ended 30 June 2005
截止二零零五年六月三十日止六個月

Silver Grant International Industries Limited Interim Report 200546

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE
CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(continued)

The financial effects of the application of the new

HKFRSs to the Group’s equity as at 1 January 2004

are summarized below:

3. 會計政策變動影響概要（續）

應用新香港財務報告準則對二零零四年

一月一日累計影響概述如下：

As originally
stated Adjustment As restated

原本呈列 調整 經重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

Retained earnings 保留盈利 721,273 3,489 724,762
Investment properties 投資物業重估儲備

revaluation reserve 13,562 (13,562) —
Asset revaluation reserve 資產重估儲備 16,170 (245) 15,925

Total effects on equity 對股本之影響總額 751,005 (10,318) 740,687

4. TURNOVER AND SEGMENT INFORMATION

Turnover is analyzed as follows:

Six months ended 30 June
截至六月三十日止六個月

2005 2004
二零零五年 二零零四年

HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

Income from dealing in distressed assets 不良資產處置收入 189,958 69,761
Management fee income 管理費收入 41,661 37,984
Proceeds from trading of securities 買賣證券所得款項 34,750 65,497
Rental income 租金收入 30,644 44,593
Dividend income from listed securities 上市證券股息收入 1,890 3,539
Sales of properties 物業銷售 — 71,028

298,903 292,402

4. 營業額及分類資料

營業額之分析如下：

Notes to the Financial Statements
財務報表附註
For the six months ended 30 June 2005
截止二零零五年六月三十日止六個月

47銀建國際實業有限公司 / 二零零五年中期報告

4. TURNOVER AND SEGMENT INFORMATION
(continued)

(i) Business segments

An analysis of the Group’s turnover and results
by business segments is as follows:

4. 營業額及分類資料（續）

(i) 業務分類

本集團營業額按業務分類之分析

如下：

For the six months ended 30 June 2005
截至二零零五年六月三十日止六個月

Distressed
assets Sales of Property Property

business Investments properties leasing management Consolidated
不良資產業務 投資 物業銷售 物業租賃 物業管理 綜合

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Turnover 營業額 189,958 36,640 — 30,644 41,661 298,903

Results 業績
Segment result 分類業積 189,946 21,277 (1,685 ) 16,783 1,861 228,182

Interest income 利息收入 20,587
Reversal of deficit on 以前已確認為

revaluation of leasehold 支出之租賃
properties previously 物業重估
charged to the 虧絀撥回
income statement 8,255

Valuation gain on 投資物業重估
investment properties 收益 55,630

Unallocated corporate 未予分配公司
expenses 費用 (17,872 )

Profit from operations 經營溢利 294,782
Finance costs 財務費用 (29,834 )
Gain on acquisition of 購入附屬公司

additional equity interest 額外權益
in a subsidiary 產生之收益 73,476

Share of results 攤佔聯營公司
of associates 業績 59,885

Profit before taxation 除稅前溢利 398,309
Taxation 稅項 (40,301 )

Profit for the period 期內溢利 358,008

Attributable to: 應佔：
Equity holders of 本公司股本

the Company 持有人 354,973
Minority interests 少數股東權益 3,035

358,008

Notes to the Financial Statements
財務報表附註
For the six months ended 30 June 2005
截止二零零五年六月三十日止六個月

Silver Grant International Industries Limited Interim Report 200548

4. TURNOVER AND SEGMENT INFORMATION
(continued)

(i) Business segments (continued)

For the six months ended 30 June 2004
截至二零零四年六月三十日止六個月

Distressed
assets Sales of Property Property

business Investments properties leasing management Consolidated
不良資產業務 投資 物業銷售 物業租賃 物業管理 綜合

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Turnover 營業額 69,761 69,036 71,028 44,593 37,984 292,402

Results 業積

Segment result 分類業積 69,761 (20,668 ) 9,260 40,749 3,248 102,350

Interest income 利息收入 4,779
Unallocated corporate 未予分配公司

expenses 費用 (10,354 )

Profit from operations 經營溢利 96,775
Finance costs 財務費用 (13,485 )
Share of results 攤佔聯營公司

of associates 業績 45,737

Profit before taxation 除稅前溢利 129,027
Taxation 稅項 (1,047 )

Profit for the period 期內溢利 127,980

Attributable to: 應佔：

Equity holders of 本公司股本

the Company 持有人 122,912
Minority interests 少數股東權益 5,068

127,980

4. 營業額及分類資料（續）

(i) 業務分類（續）

Notes to the Financial Statements
財務報表附註
For the six months ended 30 June 2005
截止二零零五年六月三十日止六個月

49銀建國際實業有限公司 / 二零零五年中期報告

4. TURNOVER AND SEGMENT INFORMATION
(continued)